

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7608 of 2024**Krishnakant Bajpai **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>10/02/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Shayon Kar, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Coussel for the private respondent.</p> <p>Learned State counsel is granted three weeks' time to file reply in the matter.</p> <p>Further, one week more time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List the matter in the week commencing 10.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Vishakha          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |