

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7608 of 2024****Krishnakant Bajpai *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

11.03.2025	Mr. Palash Tiwari, counsel for petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma Dabhadker, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder to the return filed by the respondents. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Balram	