

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3568 of 2026**Nandani Patel **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

24/04/2026	Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, Counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Hari Om Rai, P.L. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 & 2. Hence, PF is not required to be paid. On payment of PF as per rules, issue notice to respondent No. 3 & 4, returnable within six weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Saurabh	